

**S.T.03(09)23**  
**CIS 307 of 22**

Order No :08

Dated 28.02.2024

Today's date is fixed for evidence of prosecution witness, production of one accused from J.C. and appearance of other accused person.

One accused namely Khaa;ek Molla is produced from J.C. and another accused namely Khaleda Bibi on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira of one witness namely Nurjaman Molla. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.3 and discharged. The signature of this witness on the seizure list is marked as Ext.P-1.

The case is adjourned.

To date.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC II, Diamond Harbour