

**S.T.03(09)23**  
**CIS 307 of 22**

Order No.12  
Dated 09.05.2024

Today's date is fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira. One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Khalek Molla praying for extension of his bail order.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

The petition filed by accused Kahelk Molla is considered and allowed. The interim bail of accused Khalek Molla is extended till the next date.

To date (10.05.24) for evidence of prosecution witnesses and appearance of the accused persons.

**Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**FTC II, Diamond Harbour**