

S.T.03(09)23
CIS 307 of 22

Order No.14
Dated 14.06.2024

Today's date is fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

Due to resolution of Crl. Court Bar Association, no step has been taken on behalf of both the accused persons. Accused Khalek Molla on interim bail but no prayer for confirmation of extension of his interim bail has been filed. One petition has been filed on behalf of the said accused.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

The petition filed by accused Kahelk Molla is considered and allowed. The interim bail of accused Khalek Molla is extended till the next date.

Fix 31.08.24 for evidence of prosecution witnesses and appearance of the accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC II, Diamond Harbour