

S.T.03(09)23
CIS 307 of 22

Order No.16

Dated 15.01.2025

Today's date is fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of 02 accused persons on court bail, is present by filing hazira and the rest one namely Khalek Molla on interim bail is absent by filing a petition. He also files a petition prayign for extension of his interim bail.

Heard. Considered. The interim bail of Khaelk Molla is extended till the next date.

No witness turned up.

Reportedly earlier panel Ld.P.P. has been substituted by new Panel where Mr. Nasimuddin Munshi has not found place and therefore Mr. Nasimuddin Munshi's appointment as P.P. in this case has ceased to exist. Since no new P.P. has yet been appointed, the matter cannot be proceeded with.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04.04.25 for appointment of new Ld.P.P. in charge and appearance of both he accused persons. Surety of the accused Khalek Molla is directed to produce him on the next date fixed i.d. W.A. will be issued against him.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC II, Diamond Harbour